

Errata

The paper by Donowitz *et al.* (2005) contains errors on pp. 5, 6 and 10.

The address should read: Johns Hopkins University School of Medicine, Departments of Medicine & Physiology, Baltimore, MD 21205, USA.

On pages 5 and 6 Lamprecht *et al.* 2000 should have read Lamprecht *et al.* 2002 (sentence printed below for completeness).

As reviewed by Shenolikar *et al.* (2004), NHERF2 has nine binding partners that do not bind to NHERF1, which include TAZ (transcriptional co-activator with PDZ-binding motif) (Kanai *et al.* 2000), α -actinin-4 (Kim *et al.* 2002), phospholipase C B₃ (Hwang *et al.* 2000), cGMP kinase I and II (Cha *et al.* 2005), DRA (down-regulated in adenoma) (Lamprecht *et al.* 2002), podocalyxin (Takeda *et al.* 2001), SRY-1 (Poulat *et al.* 1997) and SGK1 (Yun *et al.* 2002).

In Table 1 (page 6) the IKEPP (NHERF4) localization line should read:

BB << Sub-Ap, IC

On page 10, Kim JH, Lee-Kwon W, Park JB, Ryu SH, Yun CXC & Donowitz M (2002) should read:

Kim JH, Lee-Kwon W, Park JB, Ryu SH, Yun CC & Donowitz M (2002).

The authors of Nordeyn *et al.* (2005) would like to correct the order of names in their paper.

Oulad Ben Taib Nordeyn, Manto Mario, Pandolfo Massimo and Brotchi Jacques should read:

Nordeyn Oulad Ben Taib, Mario Manto, Massimo Pandolfo and Jacques Brotchi.

References

Donowitz M, Cha B, Zachos NC, Brett CL, Sharma A, Tse CM, Li X. NHERF family and NHE3 regulation. *J Physiol* **567**, 3–11.

Nordeyn OB, Mario M, Massimo P, Jacques B. (2005). Hemicerebellectomy blocks the enhancement of cortical motor output associated with repetitive somatosensory stimulation in the rat. *J Physiol* **567**, 293–300.